
From: Michelle Crocker
To: Board of Commissioners
Cc: Chet Janik; Alison Middleton
Subject: FW: Keep Early Childhood/Young Family Support in Leelanau County
Date: Monday, September 20, 2021 9:26:59 AM

Dear Commissioners:
Please see Public Comment below.
Michelle
 
 

From: Kama Ross <kama.ross@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 8:31 AM
To: Rick Robbins <rrobbins@leelanau.gov>; Debra Rushton <drushton@leelanau.gov>; Ty Wessell
<twessell@leelanau.gov>; Will Bunek <wbunek@leelanau.gov>; Patricia Soutas-Little
<psoutaslittle@leelanau.gov>; Gwenne Allgaier <gallgaier@leelanau.gov>; Melinda Lautner
<mlautner@leelanau.gov>; Michelle Crocker <mcrocker@leelanau.gov>; Chet Janik
<cjanik@leelanau.gov>
Subject: Keep Early Childhood/Young Family Support in Leelanau County
 
Please keep financial support for early childhood programs for our struggling young
families in Leelanau County.  This board should not be trying to overturn a millage
that was democratically voted upon.  Young families struggle with year round good
paying jobs that provide health care and other benefits.  The programs/services that
these millage dollars support help give them the support they need to be successful,
especially during a pandemic.
 
Please do not try to undo what I, a Centerville Township voter, and other voters
helped put in place.  Stick to your job.  Please encourage your family and friends to
wear masks inside and be fully vaccinated for Covid.  That would help more than
anything and is all of our jobs!
 
Thank you.
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